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DIVISION FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES 

ADVISORY BOARD 

Governor and Council Appointments 

Term of Office (3 Years) 

 

 

VACANT (Chair)  

 

 

 

 

 

Term Exp:  12/22/2024 (Gov) 
 

Lori Hebert 

60 Rogers Street  Suite  

Manchester, NH  03103 

603-724-4606 (W) 

Lhebert@granitepathways.org 

 

Term Exp:  12/22/2024 (Gov) 

VACANT, Vice Chair 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Exp:  12/22/2024 (Gov) 

 

 Patricia Stolte 

123 Main Street 

Gorham, NH  03581 

603-466-5190, ext. 304 (W) 

pstolte@frc123.onmicrosoft.com 

 

Term Exp:  12/22/2024 (Gov) 

 

Representative Patrick Long 

Child & Family Law 

112 Hollis Street  

Manchester, NH  03101-1234  

603.668.1037 

long55@comcast.net 

 

Term Exp:  01/22/2023 (House Speaker) 

 

Representative Debra DeSimone 

Vice Chair, Child & Family Law 

11 Providence Hill Road  

Atkinson, NH  03811-2328  

603.362.4314 

debra.desimone@leg.state.nh.us 

 

Term Exp:  01/22/2023 (House Speaker) 

Representative Heather Raymond 

19 Dunbarton Dr 

Nashua, NH  03063 

Heather.Raymond@leg.state.nh.us 

 

 

Term Exp:  01/27/2026 (House Speaker) 

 

Representative Sheila Seidel 

71 Sage Court 

Goffstown, NH  03045-2930 

603.384.1154 

Sheila.Seidel@leg.state.nh.us 

 

Term Exp:  01/27/2026 (House Speaker) 

 

Senator Donna Soucy 

State House, Room 120 

107 North Main Street 

Concord NH  03301 

603-271-3207 

Donna.soucy@leg.state.nh.us 

Jennifer.gallagher@leg.state.nh.us  (assistant) 

 

Term Exp: 06/15/2026  (Senate Pres) 

Senator Kevin Avard 
Chair, Energy & Natural Resources 

Chair, Rules & Enrolled Bill 

State House, Room 115 

107 North Main Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-3077 

Kevin.Avard@leg.sttae.nh.us 

Tricia.Melillo@leg.state.nh.gov  (assistant) 

Term Exp:  06/15/2026   (Senate Pres) 
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Senator Sharon Carson 

Chair, Judiciary  

State House, Room 302 

107 North Main street 

Concord NH  03301 

603-271-3266 

603-271-3207 

Sharon.Carson@leg.state.nh.us 

matthew.schelzi@leg.state.nh.us (assistant) 

 

Term Exp. 06/15/2026   (Senate Pres) 

 

Senator Rebecca (Becky) Whitley 

Legislative Office Bldg LOB 102-A 

33 North State Street 

Concord NH  03301 

603-271-3092 

Becky.Whitley@leg.state.nh.us 

jessica.bourque@leg.state.nh.us (assistant) 

 

 

Term Exp. 06/15/2026 (Senate Pres) 

 

Jeff Fleischer, Director 

Division for Children, Youth & Families 

129 Pleasant Street 

Concord, NH  03301 

271-4455 

Jeff.Fleischer@dhhs.nh.gov 

 

Susan Larrabee 

, Esq. 

Chief of Legal, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 

Division for Children, Youth & Families 

129 Pleasant Street 

Concord NH  03301 

271-4694 

 

Melissa (Missy) Wardner 

Administrative Assistant II 

Division for Children, Youth & Families 

129 Pleasant Street 

Concord NH  03301 

271-4455 

Melissa.M.Wardner@dhhs.nh.gov 
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